

FORM PTO-	-1619A			U.S. Department of Commo
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		101709524		Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
5	· / O / RECORDA	ATION FORM COV PATENTS ONL		
TO: The Comm	nissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the a	ttached original docume	ent(s) or copy(ies).
Submission	Туре	Conveyance Typ	e	
X New		X Assignment	Security Agreem	ent
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation) at ID#	License	Change of Name	
	n of PTO Error	Merger	Other	
Reel #	Frame #e Document		U.S. Government e ONLY by U.S. Government Ag	
Reel #	Frame #		partmental File	encies) Secret File
Conveying P	Partv(ies)	<u> </u>	names of conveying parties	
Name (line 1)	Flaherty, Patrick A		names of conveying parties	attached Execution Date Month Day Ye 04 11 01
Name (line 2)				
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Ye
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Pa	arty	Ma	ark if additional names of rec	eiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Convergent Label Te	chnology, Inc		If document to be red
Name (line 2)	o Florido componeri			receiving party is not domiciled in the Unit
` 'L	a Florida corporati	on		States, an appointme
Address (line 1)	620 Ware Blvd.			representative is atta (Designation must be
Address (line 2)		-		separate document fi Assignment.)
,				
Address (line 3)	Tampa	Florida/USA State/Country	33619 Zip Code	
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Ad	ddroce	or the first Receiving Party of	
Name [ny.
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00

PATENT REEL: 011764 FRAME: 0211

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area (Code and Telephone Number (8)	13) 223-7474		
Name	H. Wayne Porter, Esquir	'e			
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 1102				
Address (line 2)	Tampa, Florida 33601-1	.102			
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	ne attached conveyance document	# 1		
• •	Number(s) or Patent Number(s)		onal numbers attached		
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Num ent Application Number(s)	·	'''''		
09/832,2		Patent Nu	liber(s)		
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Applicat t named executing inventor.	tion, enter the date the patent application wa	s Month Day Year		
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	1			
<u>only</u>	r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number pct not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Prope	erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 501149					
	Authorizat	tion to charge additional fees: Yes	s X No		
Statement a	nd Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	Porter (Reg. No. 42,084) of Person Signing	Signature	05 01 2001 Date		

PATENT REEL: 011764 FRAME: 0212

Docket Number (Optional)

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	00-7647-2				
Whereas, I/We, Patrick A. Flaherty of Joplin, MO, 1	U.S.A,hereafter				
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Form with Label and and Non-Label Portions, and Method of Manufacturing Same					
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number/					
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on \widehat{A}	pr: 1 11, 2001, and				
Whereas, Convergent Label Technology, Inc. Tampa. to "assignee" whose mailing address is 620 Ware Boulevard, 33619	FL, U.S.A.herein referred				
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicance assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Pate United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would hassignment and sale not been made.	cant(s), by these presents do sell, aid invention in the United States in may be granted therefor in the ent and Trademarks to issue said it in and to the same, for his sole the full end of the term for which have been held by me had this				
executed this day of April at Arvest Bank Joplin mo	, 20 0 1				
Hace	with a John				
State of Missouri) SS:	(Signatúre)				
Before me personally appeared said Patrick Flaherty					
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this					
day of $Ap_{1,1}$, 20 ± 1 . Stept A , S \mathcal{A}	Stephen A. Siegel, Notary Public State of Missouri, Jasper County My Commission Expires Jan. 22, 2005				
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple					
forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.					
Total offorms are submitted.					

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 05/01/2001

PATENT REEL: 011764 FRAME: 0213